AGENDA

SENATE STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

8:00 A.M. Room WW55

Wednesday, January 15, 2020

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Re-Appointment of Susan Kerrick to the Idaho Lottery Commission.	Susan Kerrick
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Re-Appointment of Rayelle Anderson to the Bingo/Raffle Advisory Board. (Telephone Interview)	Rayelle Anderson
DOCKET NO. 15-0600-1900 PENDING RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING RULE 15.06.01 - Idaho Military Division Rules Governing the Idaho Public Safety Communications Commission – docket-p. 199 and rules-p. 202.	Major Lauren Tschampl USAF
DOCKET NO. 15-0600-1900F PENDING FEE RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULES 15.06.03 - Idaho Military Division Public Safety Communications Systems Installation and Maintenance Fee Rules – docket-p. 78 and rule-p. 81.	Major Lauren Tschampl USAF
DOCKET NO. 54-0000-1900 PENDING RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING RULES - Office of the State Treasurer – docket-p. 458:	
	54.02.01 – Rules Governing the College Savings Program – rules-p. 461.	Christie Stoll, Exec. Dir., Ideal ID College Savings Program
	54.03.01 - Idaho Unclaimed Property Administrative Rules - rules-p. 463.	Ingrid Bolen, Adm., ID Unclaimed Property
DOCKET NO. 31-0000-1900 PENDING RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING RULES 31.01.01 - Rules of Procedure of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission – docket-p. 213 and rules-p. 222.	Paul Kjellander, Commissioner, ID Public Utilities Commission
DOCKET NO. 24-0201-1900F PENDING FEE RULES	OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULE 24.02.01 - Bureau of Occupational Licenses Rules of the State Athletic Commission – docket-p. 94 and rules-p. 98	Kelley Packer, Bureau Chief, Bureau of Occupational Licenses

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy of it along with the name of the person or organization responsible to the committee secretary to ensure accuracy of records.

<u>COMMITTEE MEMBERS</u> <u>COMMITTEE SECRETARY</u>

Chairman Lodge Sen Anthon Twyla Melton
Vice Chairman Harris Sen Souza Room: WW42

Sen Hill Sen Winder Sen Vick Sen Stennett Sen Buckner-Webb Phone: 332-1326

Email: sstaf@senate.idaho.gov